03-03-2008

Emiliar (1881)   Em			
Docket No.: 075880-0074  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tr 10348	5596 Jocuments or the new address(es) below.		
To the Director of the O. S. Fatent and Tr	accuments of the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hiroshi HATTORI	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, JAPAN		
Execution Date(s): February 19, 2008			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Tyes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096			
City. Washington States 2. 1.	8. Payment Information:		
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	o. Tayment interest		
Fax Number: 202.756.8087	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Email Address:	Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417		
	Authorized User Name		
	92/28/2898 DBYRNE 88888822 588417 12871435		
9. Signature.  Michael A. Messina 33,424	Harry 21, 2008		
CD-man Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2		

PATENT REEL: 020596 FRAME: 0291

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi HATTORI		(5)		
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)		
		(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
			In consideration of the s to each of the undersigned and set over to		.00) and other good and va	aluable considerations paid	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Alchi 467-8561, Japan				
·			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMING DEVI	CE			
	of Invention such as Title, Case	)					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.	075880-0074		)	
			for which the undersigned	d has (have) execut	ed an application for pate	ant in the United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	Feb 19	,2008.		·	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nu	imber		•	
	for filed applications		filed				
concernicopera with clair research United S (they has agreem	applications for the in plications and patents 2) The undersigned ing any application or the with the Assigned in 3) The undersigned institution a grant of a valuation of this of the undersigned of this of the undersigned in the undersigned in the conflict here in the conflict here in confli	rention as the dayre continuous of agree of agre	plication(s) to the said Assignment interest herein assign by grant(s) the firm of McDE necessary or desirable in cent.	g thereon, and also assary.  necessary in connormal patent or relation of and going for a cuts which may be gree.  s) the Commissione gree, as Assignee oned, and that he had a cuts with the comply with	to execute separate assignection with any interference application based there orward with such interference form any act which may be reperty or similar agreement necessary to obtain, mainter of Patents to Issue any at the entire interest, and he (they have) not executed MERY LLP the power to in the rules of the United States.	comments in connection with the which may be declared on, for the invention, and to oce, be necessary in connection ints.  If an or confirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the preby covenants that he has do and will not execute, any usert on this essignment any ates Patent and Trademark	
	In witness whereof	, exec	uted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opp		····· )	
Dat	Feb. 19	<u>ز ر</u>	Name	of Inventor H	Moshi Man	bw(SEAL)	
<b>Da</b> r							
			Name	of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Da						105413	
De				•		•	
	_		Nam	e of inventor	·	(SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 02/21/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020596 FRAME: 0292